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DENVENUE CO.-AUBURN, MECHANIC FALLS & NORWAY ST. RY. 269 

Chapter 54. 
An Aot authorizing the Benvenue Granite Company to construct and main­

tain a railroad crossing or crossings in the town of Sullivan. 

Be it enacted b)1 the Senate and H Ollse of Represcntatives in 
Legisl'afll'l'e asse'l11bled, as follows: 

Section 1. The Benvenue Granite Company, a corporation 
organized under the laws of New York state and having an 
established place of business in Sullivan, in the county of 
Hancock and state of Maine is hereby authorized and empow­
ered to construct and Hlaintain a railroad crossing', or crossings, 
at grade, over and across any highway in that part of the. town 
of Sullivan known as Vvest Sullivan. Said crossing or cross­
ings to be built at such grade and under such conditions as may 
be prescribed by the railroad commissioners of the state of 
Maine. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 13, 1907. 

Chapter 55. 
An Act ~o extend the charter of the Auburn, Mechanic Falls and Norway 

Street Railway. 

Be it enacted b)1 the Senate and H OltSe of Represcntatives ill 
Legislature assc1nbled, as follows: 

Section 1. The. time within which the Auburn, Mechanic 
Falls and Norway Street Railway shall actually commence busi­
ness under its existing charter is hereby extended to one year 
from the approval hereof, provided, hovvever, if the said cor­
poration shall begin the construction of its line in good faith on 
or before June first, in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred 
and seven, and shall be prevented from completing the same 
before the expiration of said year without fault upon its part 
the railroad commissioners; after public notice and hearing, may 
grant such reasonable extension of time therefor as they deem 
just and proper, but to a date not later than two years fr0111 the 
approval hereof. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 13, 1907. 
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